
1 
 

ARPA Review Planning – Round 2 Community ApplicaƟons  

Technology 

Project 
 Requested 

Funding  

Lancaster Cleft Palate Clinic $40,000  

Hazmat 2  $490,000  

Pennsylvania Guild of Craftsmen $25,000  

Fulton Theater Company $21,000  
Mennonite Home Communities $36,480  
LEMSA  $186,381  

Millersville Borough Body Cams/Mobile Data $36,198  
CAP Intake System $155,435  
Lancaster Parking Authority - Revenue Control $1,200,000  

Mastersonville FC Radios and Portables $133,397  

SECA $106,726  

Technology Category TOTAL: $2,430,617  
 

Workforce 

Project 
 Requested 

Funding  

Bench Mark Program $317,933  

Lancaster County CTC $1,175,000  

Lancaster County Therapeutic Riding Inc $12,750  

EMS Workforce Education Center $462,000  

Box Out Bullying $50,000  

The Lotus Outreach Foundation $131,250  

Community First Fund $500,000  

Special Olympics $60,671  

North Museum $100,000  

Workforce Investment Board $562,703  

Thaddeus Stevens Education and Training $1,500,000  

Workforce Category TOTAL: $5,372,307 
 

Infrastructure 

Project 
 Requested 

Funding  

Quarryville Borough Authority $139,791  
Garden Spot Fire Rescue $98,974  



2 
 

Elizabethtown Area Water Authority $125,000  

East Lampeter Sewer Authority $317,460  

Denver Borough Well Generator $41,000  

Denver Borough Water Main $161,000  

East Petersburg Borough  - Priority 1 - Spring Pump $122,650  

East Peterburg Borough - Priority 2 - Interconnect $120,695  

New Holland Borough Authority Water Tank $750,000  

Northwestern County Authority Pumping St $500,000  

Weaverland Valley Authority $416,000  

hristiana Borough $500,000  

Earl Township Sewer Authority $340,000  

Elizabethtown Regional Sewer Authority  $1,000,000  

Lancaster Parking Authority - Revised - Overhead Door $37,655  

Lancaster Parking Authority - Sidewalks $76,735  

Martic Township Municipal Facility $1,500,000  

Lancaster Recreation Commission $1,500,000  

YMCA $150,000  

East Petersburg Fire Company $462,858  

Church World Services $1,360,649  

National Action Network Lancaster Chapter $80,000  

Marietta Center for the Arts $25,000  

Infrastructure Category TOTAL: $9,825,467 
 

 

ConservaƟon and PreservaƟon 

Project 
 Requested 

Funding  

Ephrata Borough - Culvert $305,258  

East Peterburg Borough - Priority 3 - Triple Storm $189,567  

Clay Township Culvert $235,000  

Mennonite Life $55,000  

Millersville University Drive Stream Restoration $125,000  

Sadsbury Township Stream Restoration $125,000  

Clean Water Partners $3,994,203  

Lancaster Farmland Trust $1,300,000  

Bart Township $325,000  

New Holland Farmers Day Association $82,500  

Bethel African Historical Services $745,300  



3 
 

African American Historical Society $48,100  

Christiana Historical Society $273,163  

Lancaster Conservancy $400,000  

Steinman Communications Little Conestoga $500,000  

Conservation and Preservation Category TOTAL: $8,703,091 
 

MiƟgaƟon/Disease PrevenƟon 

Project 
 Requested 

Funding  
Union Community Care $250,000  

Blessings of Hope $500,000  

East Chestnut Street Mennonite Church $337,500  

Mitigation Category TOTAL: $1,087,500 
 

Affordable Housing (Review pending by LCHRA in early December)  

Project 
 Requested 

Funding  
South Ann Concerned Neighbors Inc. $250,000  
Irene Grivas $50,000  

TenFold  TLC Project $1,000,000  
Chestnut Housing Milburn Apartments $500,000  

Columbia Catholic Housing for the Elderly - Elevator $300,000  

Columbia Catholic Housing for the Elderly - HVAC $200,000  

YWCA YForward $1,000,000  

United Disability Apartment Renovations $500,000  

Manor Youth House $650,000  

Lancaster County Redevelopment Authority $1,000,000  

Housing Development Corporation $1,000,000  

933 Management $1,500,000  

Affordable Housing Category TOTAL: $7,950,000 

  
APRA COMMUNITY ROUND 2 TOTAL REQUESTS  $35,368,982 

 


